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Monday   6:15 pm Lanes 1 - 20Sparetime Chattanooga
*** No points were awarded last week! ***

*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***
USBC Certification: 607337   Lane Certification: 10035
President: Rico Gordon    Vice President: Daniel Clark

Secretary/Treasurer: Scott Nesbitt
Sergeant at Arms: Scott Vandiver

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   48490
Visit bowl.com - This league's ID number is   6500

Qualified for League Roll Off
#9 Guess Who   #1 Five Horsemen   #12 Hot Pockets

#11 Apex Predators   #16 Perserverance   #2 Cheers To Beers

Team Standings
Points Points Pins + High High HDCP HDCP Year-To-Date

Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP Game Sers Game Sers WON
1 12 Hot Pockets 189 111 34806 1070 2912 1286 3560 546
2 11 Apex Predators 174½ 125½ 35637 1100 3086 1250 3518 547
3 1 Five Horsemen 170 130 34262 1091 2788 1352 3648 558
4 16 Perserverance 167½ 132½ 34078 1238 3294 1356 3648 539
5 19 Balls Deep 163 137 35119 1075 3022 1235 3475 447½
6 9 Guess Who 162 138 36526 1143 3194 1263 3518 553
7 18 Shooter And Sons 160½ 139½ 34423 1039 2995 1227 3529 514½
8 14 Pocket 7 - 10 159½ 140½ 35023 961 2749 1249 3505 480½
9 3 Stars And Strikes 158 142 38423 825 2265 1206 3427 404½

10 15 M U G 154½ 145½ 36875 1123 3057 1283 3579 464½
11 2 Cheers To Beers 153 147 37676 1148 3171 1278 3588 530½
12 6 Hit R Miss 149½ 150½ 33852 1114 2996 1283 3517 450
13 13 F U B A R 146 154 36033 1071 3058 1276 3534 464½
14 5 Lawson's One Eyed Jacks 139½ 160½ 33919 1040 2893 1250 3499 486½
15 17 No Karry 138½ 161½ 33497 1000 2820 1220 3442 463½
16 8 Winners Circle 133½ 168½ 35009 1077 2934 1301 3520 463½
17 10 The Patel Cartel 124 176 32985 1039 2869 1247 3496 410
18 4 About Business 121 179 33466 1007 2733 1233 3484 473
19 7 Stay Clean 120½ 179½ 33679 1039 2769 1296 3476 468
20 20 The O'Malleys 116 184 32259 1043 2896 1259 3544 412

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1238 Perserverance 3294 Perserverance 1356 Perserverance 3648 Five Horsemen
1148 Cheers To Beers 3194 Guess Who 1352 Five Horsemen 3648 Perserverance
1143 Guess Who 3171 Cheers To Beers 1301 Winners Circle 3588 Cheers To Beers

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 299 Stan Gregory 761 Travis Staten 325 Ron Parker 841 Cameron Staten

299 Ron Parker 745 Cameron Staten 320 Antonio Williams 824 Charles Carroll
297 Jimmy Thomas 737 Jimmy Thomas 317 Larry Atchley 822 Carl Mathely

Women 290 Dianne Hughes 719 Dianne Hughes 308 Dianne Hughes 773 Dianne Hughes
247 Carrie Burton 607 Carrie Burton 292 Meghan Trusley 760 Carrie Burton
225 Diane Walker 579 Kathy O'Malley 288 Diane Walker 739 Marlene Marsh
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Monday   6:15 pm Lanes 1 - 20Sparetime Chattanooga
*** No points were awarded last week! ***

*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

Individual High Averages
Men 221.97 Travis Staten Women 206.16 Dianne Hughes

216.79 Stan Gregory 169.98 Carrie Burton
214.57 Cameron Hughes 156.47 Kathy O'Malley
213.40 Jimmy Thomas 154.14 Diane Walker
211.17 Brian Colosia 149.73 Marlene Marsh
206.65 Ladarius Hollingsworth 115.23 Brandi Trusley

High Match Points: Regular Team Members
Points Points Points Points

Name Won Lost %Won Name Won Lost %Won
1 Ron Parker 44.0 6.0 88.00%
2 Steve Howard 40.0 10.0 80.00%
3 Tammy Vandiver 38.0 12.0 76.00%
4 Alfred Stallings 36.0 14.0 72.00%
5 Erick Grasham 34.0 16.0 68.00%
6 Randy Fish 34.0 16.0 68.00%
7 Michael West 33.5 16.5 67.00%
8 Matt Rogers 33.0 17.0 66.00%
9 Ron Jarnebro 33.0 17.0 66.00%

10 Dean Botting 32.0 18.0 64.00%
11 Larry Atchley 32.0 18.0 64.00%
12 Willie Hammonds 31.0 19.0 62.00%
13 Mike Clepper 31.0 19.0 62.00%
14 Wayne Gilbert 31.0 19.0 62.00%
15 Meghan Trusley 30.5 19.5 61.00%
16 David Trusley 30.0 20.0 60.00%
17 Carl Mathely 30.0 20.0 60.00%
18 John O'Malley 30.0 20.0 60.00%
19 Ladarius Hollingsworth 30.0 20.0 60.00%
20 Kevin Scott 30.0 20.0 60.00%
21 David Robinson 29.5 20.5 59.00%
22 Scott Nesbitt 29.5 20.5 59.00%
23 Robert High 29.5 20.5 59.00%
24 Jeremy Hannah 29.5 20.5 59.00%
25 Jacques Johnson 29.0 21.0 58.00%
26 Jimmy Thomas 29.0 21.0 58.00%
27 Antonio Williams 29.0 21.0 58.00%
28 Makal Kidd 28.5 21.5 57.00%
29 Darius Brown 28.5 16.5 63.33%
30 Steven O'Malley 28.0 22.0 56.00%
31 Cameron Hughes 28.0 22.0 56.00%
32 Dianne Hughes 28.0 22.0 56.00%
33 Russell Gilbert 28.0 22.0 56.00%
34 Andy Gelasco 27.5 22.5 55.00%
35 Brandi Trusley 27.5 22.5 55.00%
36 Cameron Staten 27.5 22.5 55.00%
37 Frank McDaniel 27.0 23.0 54.00%
38 Diane Walker 27.0 23.0 54.00%
39 Kevin Hyde 26.5 23.5 53.00%
40 Josh Hawkins 26.5 23.5 53.00%
41 Neil Patel 26.5 23.5 53.00%
42 Marlon Utai 26.0 24.0 52.00%
43 Marlene Marsh 26.0 24.0 52.00%
44 Royce Johnson 26.0 24.0 52.00%
45 Stephanie Williams 25.5 24.5 51.00%
46 Scott Vandiver 25.5 24.5 51.00%
47 David Berger 25.0 25.0 50.00%
48 James Leonard 25.0 25.0 50.00%
49 Harley Williams 25.0 25.0 50.00%
50 Billy Bonds 24.5 25.5 49.00%

51 Jamie Barrie 24.0 26.0 48.00 %
52 Ryan Geary 24.0 26.0 48.00 %
53 Carrie Burton 24.0 26.0 48.00 %
54 Rodney Staten 24.0 21.0 53.33 %
55 Willie Caldwell 23.0 27.0 46.00 %
56 Travis Staten 23.0 27.0 46.00 %
57 Heath Williams 23.0 27.0 46.00 %
58 Stephen Yuzenko 23.0 27.0 46.00 %
59 Brian Colosia 22.5 27.5 45.00 %
60 Brandy Leonard 22.5 27.5 45.00 %
61 Walter Russell Jr 22.5 27.5 45.00 %
62 Melissa Nesbitt 22.5 27.5 45.00 %
63 Brian West 22.5 27.5 45.00 %
64 Stan Gregory 22.0 28.0 44.00 %
65 David O'Malley Sr 22.0 28.0 44.00 %
66 Micah Kidd 21.5 28.5 43.00 %
67 Sean O'Malley Jr 21.0 29.0 42.00 %
68 Joe Tusa 21.0 29.0 42.00 %
69 James Greenwald 20.5 29.5 41.00 %
70 Chansen Hurt 20.5 29.5 41.00 %
71 Sunny Smith 20.5 29.5 41.00 %
72 Kathy O'Malley 20.0 30.0 40.00 %
73 Phil Wooten 20.0 10.0 66.67 %
74 Rico Gordon 20.0 30.0 40.00 %
75 Marvin Davis 20.0 30.0 40.00 %
76 James Tanner 20.0 30.0 40.00 %
77 Dennis Morter 19.5 30.5 39.00 %
78 Scott Hyde 19.5 30.5 39.00 %
79 Anthony Ford 19.5 30.5 39.00 %
80 Orlando Stallion 19.5 15.5 55.71 %
81 Alvin Williams 19.5 30.5 39.00 %
82 Josef Rutley 19.5 30.5 39.00 %
83 James Ray 19.0 31.0 38.00 %
84 Charles Carroll 19.0 31.0 38.00 %
85 Daniel Clark 18.5 31.5 37.00 %
86 Tim Young 18.0 32.0 36.00 %
87 Jeffery Parrish 18.0 24.0 42.86 %
88 Larry Mooney 17.0 33.0 34.00 %
89 Tony Helms 17.0 33.0 34.00 %
90 Chad Hodges 17.0 33.0 34.00 %
91 Mario Lawrence 17.0 33.0 34.00 %
92 Patty Geary 16.0 14.0 53.33 %
93 Robin Patel 16.0 14.0 53.33 %
94 Erin Cohen 16.0 4.0 80.00 %
95 Martez Mitchell 16.0 23.0 41.03 %
96 Larenzo Williams 16.0 34.0 32.00 %
97 Kash Patel 15.5 34.5 31.00 %
98 Noah Griswold 15.0 15.0 50.00 %
99 Randy Mauritzen 14.0 36.0 28.00 %

100 Ronald Robinson 13.0 37.0 26.00 %
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Monday   6:15 pm Lanes 1 - 20Sparetime Chattanooga
*** No points were awarded last week! ***

*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***
Points Points Points Points

Name Won Lost %Won Name Won Lost %Won
101 Nirmal Patel 8.5 21.5 28.33%
102 JaTavis Lowe 6.5 25.5 20.31%
103 Sean O'Malley Sr 5.0 45.0 10.00%
104 Robert Jolley 5.0 15.0 25.00%
105 Don Patel 4.0 1.0 80.00%
106 Braden Valodine 2.5 2.5 50.00%
107 Dontay Hampton 2.5 2.5 50.00%
108 Glenn Lyon 0.00%
109 Doug Guffey 0.00%
110 Kenny Lawson 0.00%
111 Kris Patel 5.0 0.00%
112 Jason Blevins 0.00%
113 Tony Bouie 0.00%
114 David O'Malley Jr 0.00%
115 Neill Barcellos 0.00%
116 Ejay Ward 0.00%
117 Charles Brill 0.00%
118 David Mika 0.00%
119 Darlene Williams 0.00%
120 Vincent Grier 0.00%
121 Blake Kaiser 0.00%
122 Jordan Leonard 0.00%
123 Randy Sherrill 0.00%
124 Christie Hodges 0.00%

125 Amber Williams 0.00 %
126 Steven Monroe 0.00 %
127 Charles Anderson 0.00 %
128 Jenn Clark 0.00 %
129 Jeffery Pryor 0.00 %
130 Walter Lindsey 0.00 %
131 Quintin Perry 0.00 %
132 Susan Helms 0.00 %
133 David Hall 0.00 %
134 Joey Partridge 0.00 %
135 Martin Winters 0.00 %
136 John Leonard 0.00 %
137 Tia Nelson 0.00 %
138 Mike Gossett 0.00 %
139 Charles Hughes 0.00 %
140 Logan Hudgins 0.00 %
141 Andre Massengile 0.00 %
142 Tyris Nelson 0.00 %
143 Nathan Roshell 0.00 %
144 Angelina Marsiano 0.00 %
145 David Jones 0.00 %
146 Michael Boone 0.00 %
147 James Buck 0.00 %
148 Darrell Ray 0.00 %

Team Rosters
Points Points Hi Scratch High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30 10     30
1 - Five Horsemen  Lane 3
Dean Botting 137 79 12551 91 32.0 18.0 64.00 % 211 519 291 760
Randy Fish 159 59 14542 91 34.0 16.0 68.00 % 220 553 281 739
Michael West 170 49 14017 82 33.5 16.5 67.00 % 236 603 285 774
Charles Carroll 188 33 18286 97 19.0 31.0 38.00 % 269 713 308 824
Dennis Morter 186 35 14141 76 19.5 30.5 39.00 % 248 664 281 763
David Hall 168 51 2526 15 0.00 % 215 551
David Jones 158 60 951 6 0.00 % 194 510

2 - Cheers To Beers  Lane 6
Micah Kidd 202 20 16565 82 21.5 28.5 43.00 % 252 692 275 761
Makal Kidd 174 45 17438 100 28.5 21.5 57.00 % 237 654 277 789
Ron Jarnebro 205 18 20524 100 33.0 17.0 66.00 % 259 724 275 778
Stephen Yuzenko 211 12 11638 55 23.0 27.0 46.00 % 266 730 268 727
Stan Gregory 216 8 14525 67 22.0 28.0 44.00 % 299 728 308 764
Angelina Marsiano 165 54 8602 52 0.00 % 226 551 284 734
Blake Kaiser 163 55 1959 12 0.00 % 205 540
Charles Brill 182 38 3827 21 0.00 % 266 656

3 - Stars And Strikes  Lane 9
Meghan Trusley 100 112 9525 95 30.5 19.5 61.00 % 179 392 292 737
Brandi Trusley 115 99 10371 90 27.5 22.5 55.00 % 186 417 265 717
Scott Hyde 150 67 13832 92 19.5 30.5 39.00 % 204 541 267 724
Kevin Hyde 140 76 13345 95 26.5 23.5 53.00 % 210 544 280 772
David Trusley 184 36 14367 78 30.0 20.0 60.00 % 257 686 276 803
Jason Blevins 175 45 2100 12 0.00 % 223 560
James Buck bk146 71 781 5 0.00 % 169 330
Michael Boone 158 60 1270 8 0.00 % 166 472
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Monday   6:15 pm Lanes 1 - 20Sparetime Chattanooga
*** No points were awarded last week! ***

*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***
Points Points Hi Scratch High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30 10     30
4 - About Business  Lane 11
Stephanie Williams 110 103 7303 66 25.5 24.5 51.00 % 165 410 268 716
Ronald Robinson 166 53 13672 82 13.0 37.0 26.00 % 235 588 269 750
Larenzo Williams 158 60 14466 91 16.0 34.0 32.00 % 246 583 308 775
Alvin Williams 160 58 15600 97 19.5 30.5 39.00 % 233 587 289 764
Antonio Williams 179 41 14707 82 29.0 21.0 58.00 % 277 687 320 816
Steven Monroe 207 16 10764 52 0.00 % 300 808 315 862
Quintin Perry bk179 41 0 0 0.00 % 0 0
5 - Lawson's One Eyed Jacks  Lane 12
Jeremy Hannah 156 62 10512 67 29.5 20.5 59.00 % 222 568 285 757
Daniel Clark 160 58 14292 89 18.5 31.5 37.00 % 224 569 275 740
Jamie Barrie 178 42 16776 94 24.0 26.0 48.00 % 257 628 300 760
Heath Williams 185 36 15170 82 23.0 27.0 46.00 % 249 672 287 783
Joe Tusa 199 23 18754 94 21.0 29.0 42.00 % 267 707 288 775
Glenn Lyon 182 38 4937 27 0.00 % 257 663 300 792
Jenn Clark 153 64 2306 15 0.00 % 224 544
Kenny Lawson bk150 67 0 0 0.00 % 0 0
6 - Hit R Miss  Lane 16
Mike Clepper 180 40 15904 88 31.0 19.0 62.00 % 234 642 268 768
Kevin Scott 186 35 17334 93 30.0 20.0 60.00 % 266 673 301 778
Frank McDaniel 182 38 9303 51 27.0 23.0 54.00 % 236 618 249 665
Brian West 193 28 13166 68 22.5 27.5 45.00 % 287 672 294 753
Tony Helms 187 34 13470 72 17.0 33.0 34.00 % 248 655 274 727
Logan Hudgins 184 36 4064 22 0.00 % 267 604
Susan Helms bk155 63 0 0 0.00 % 0 0

7 - Stay Clean  Lane 7
Marlon Utai 156 62 15164 97 26.0 24.0 52.00 % 226 510 289 696
Walter Russell Jr 157 61 13860 88 22.5 27.5 45.00 % 219 548 282 737
Josef Rutley 176 44 7941 45 19.5 30.5 39.00 % 245 649 292 784
Anthony Ford 178 42 15681 88 19.5 30.5 39.00 % 268 641 311 779
Mario Lawrence 176 44 17146 97 17.0 33.0 34.00 % 236 629 281 764
Tony Bouie 186 35 6884 37 0.00 % 235 627 258 726
Charles Anderson 0 0 0 0 0.00 % 0 0
8 - Winners Circle  Lane 8
JaTavis Lowe 147 70 6347 43 6.5 25.5 20.31 % 198 529 264 703
Darius Brown 182 38 16749 92 28.5 16.5 63.33 % 257 641 288 761
Dontay Hampton 175 45 7195 41 2.5 2.5 50.00 % 237 610 288 751
Orlando Stallion 182 38 14594 80 19.5 15.5 55.71 % 256 663 298 789
Marvin Davis 196 26 19211 98 20.0 30.0 40.00 % 278 719 304 797
Ejay Ward 188 33 6768 36 0.00 % 242 640 271 709
Martez Mitchell 196 26 14938 76 16.0 23.0 41.03 % 256 670 270 736
Jeffery Parrish 178 42 13199 74 18.0 24.0 42.86 % 245 655 288 784

9 - Guess Who  Lane 1
Willie Caldwell 202 20 17810 88 23.0 27.0 46.00 % 290 708 275 750
David Robinson 187 34 16901 90 29.5 20.5 59.00 % 279 649 314 759
Billy Bonds 191 30 14898 78 24.5 25.5 49.00 % 277 716 287 779
Ladarius Hollingsworth 206 17 19218 93 30.0 20.0 60.00 % 266 724 284 785
Royce Johnson 204 18 20218 99 26.0 24.0 52.00 % 279 714 298 768
Tyris Nelson bk206 17 577 3 0.00 % 203 577
Tia Nelson 202 20 4848 24 0.00 % 277 676 231 628
Jeffery Pryor 176 44 1059 6 0.00 % 199 533
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Monday   6:15 pm Lanes 1 - 20Sparetime Chattanooga
*** No points were awarded last week! ***

*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***
Points Points Hi Scratch High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30 10     30
10 - The Patel Cartel  Lane 10
Nirmal Patel 162 56 6021 37 8.5 21.5 28.33 % 197 561 240 669
Sunny Smith 151 66 11507 76 20.5 29.5 41.00 % 276 540 286 718
Noah Griswold 171 48 9081 53 15.0 15.0 50.00 % 236 638 285 785
Neil Patel 176 44 13786 78 26.5 23.5 53.00 % 248 628 291 757
Kash Patel 192 29 13292 69 15.5 34.5 31.00 % 276 713 258 680
Kris Patel 146 71 1469 10 5.0 0.00 % 189 478
Don Patel 167 52 2681 16 4.0 1.0 80.00 % 195 530
Robin Patel 148 69 7548 51 16.0 14.0 53.33 % 197 523 271 745
11 - Apex Predators  Lane 2
Willie Hammonds 180 40 16761 93 31.0 19.0 62.00 % 235 650 280 785
Robert High 180 40 17722 98 29.5 20.5 59.00 % 245 653 287 764
Harley Williams 194 27 15177 78 25.0 25.0 50.00 % 255 681 271 762
Jacques Johnson 194 27 17654 91 29.0 21.0 58.00 % 265 671 273 758
Jimmy Thomas 213 10 16005 75 29.0 21.0 58.00 % 297 737 310 786
Vincent Grier 196 26 5300 27 0.00 % 238 658 263 670
Nathan Roshell 177 43 1067 6 0.00 % 207 574
12 - Hot Pockets  Lane 5
Alfred Stallings 174 45 13768 79 36.0 14.0 72.00 % 264 631 316 772
Diane Walker 154 63 12177 79 27.0 23.0 54.00 % 225 531 288 714
James Tanner 176 44 17093 97 20.0 30.0 40.00 % 235 618 259 728
Carl Mathely 195 27 18338 94 30.0 20.0 60.00 % 259 735 288 822
Steve Howard 195 27 18985 97 40.0 10.0 80.00 % 265 711 295 801
Martin Winters 218 6 5232 24 0.00 % 261 764 265 678
13 - F U B A R  Lane 13
Ryan Geary 196 26 17090 87 24.0 26.0 48.00 % 279 700 307 784
Chad Hodges 166 53 13456 81 17.0 33.0 34.00 % 236 608 276 742
Patty Geary 190 31 12585 66 16.0 14.0 53.33 % 248 697 284 805
James Greenwald 194 27 15162 78 20.5 29.5 41.00 % 259 650 286 731
Steven O'Malley 197 25 10052 51 28.0 22.0 56.00 % 276 709 287 758
Erin Cohen 201 21 9061 45 16.0 4.0 80.00 % 256 663 276 729
Christie Hodges 130 85 4691 36 0.00 % 197 446 284 710
14 - Pocket 7 - 10  Lane 14
Melissa Nesbitt 108 105 8004 74 22.5 27.5 45.00 % 161 379 267 697
Larry Atchley 177 43 15777 89 32.0 18.0 64.00 % 268 667 317 805
Andy Gelasco 168 51 13499 80 27.5 22.5 55.00 % 236 585 287 741
Tim Young 171 48 14042 82 18.0 32.0 36.00 % 235 662 273 748
Scott Nesbitt 176 44 16786 95 29.5 20.5 59.00 % 247 622 293 760
Mike Gossett 194 27 5254 27 0.00 % 234 632 254 678
15 - M U G  Lane 15
Marlene Marsh 149 68 14823 99 26.0 24.0 52.00 % 203 535 271 739
Carrie Burton 169 50 15128 89 24.0 26.0 48.00 % 247 607 278 760
Dianne Hughes 206 17 19173 93 28.0 22.0 56.00 % 290 719 308 773
Cameron Hughes 214 9 17166 80 28.0 22.0 56.00 % 268 717 281 777
Brian Colosia 211 12 14782 70 22.5 27.5 45.00 % 279 735 293 777
Darlene Williams 181 39 1636 9 0.00 % 202 562
Amber Williams 108 105 648 6 0.00 % 133 343
Charles Hughes 220 4 1322 6 0.00 % 267 679

16 - Perserverance  Lane 4
Rico Gordon 194 27 18866 97 20.0 30.0 40.00 % 269 699 284 759
Russell Gilbert 197 25 19116 97 28.0 22.0 56.00 % 296 718 305 761
David Berger 195 27 17213 88 25.0 25.0 50.00 % 284 698 309 773
Ron Parker 201 21 19576 97 44.0 6.0 88.00 % 299 736 325 814
Chansen Hurt 206 17 18775 91 20.5 29.5 41.00 % 279 728 295 776
Walter Lindsey 182 38 4382 24 0.00 % 245 617 232 660
Darrell Ray bk176 44 0 0 0.00 % 0 0
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Monday   6:15 pm Lanes 1 - 20Sparetime Chattanooga
*** No points were awarded last week! ***

*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***
Points Points Hi Scratch High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30 10     30
17 - No Karry  Lane 17
James Leonard 175 45 14544 83 25.0 25.0 50.00 % 254 603 297 718
Larry Mooney 149 68 12102 81 17.0 33.0 34.00 % 203 511 262 706
Brandy Leonard 142 74 9417 66 22.5 27.5 45.00 % 211 520 285 742
James Ray 155 63 13692 88 19.0 31.0 38.00 % 235 563 299 755
Erick Grasham 194 27 18316 94 34.0 16.0 68.00 % 279 698 303 785
Jordan Leonard 117 97 1875 16 0.00 % 144 391
John Leonard 204 18 3675 18 0.00 % 254 662
Doug Guffey 0 0 0 0 0.00 % 0 0
18 - Shooter And Sons  Lane 18
Phil Wooten 206 17 9918 48 20.0 10.0 66.67 % 269 675 283 729
Scott Vandiver 169 50 14427 85 25.5 24.5 51.00 % 223 586 274 730
Joey Partridge 187 34 6370 34 0.00 % 258 681 295 792
Wayne Gilbert 177 43 16673 94 31.0 19.0 62.00 % 226 595 275 734
Randy Mauritzen 185 36 16836 91 14.0 36.0 28.00 % 237 627 271 743
Robert Jolley 200 22 12606 63 5.0 15.0 25.00 % 278 704 298 755
Tammy Vandiver 165 54 8442 51 38.0 12.0 76.00 % 233 556 291 724
David Mika 164 54 2967 18 0.00 % 193 522

19 - Balls Deep  Lane 19
Cameron Staten 191 30 13009 68 27.5 22.5 55.00 % 267 745 301 841
Matt Rogers 174 45 15889 91 33.0 17.0 66.00 % 236 634 281 769
Josh Hawkins 158 60 6493 41 26.5 23.5 53.00 % 238 643 251 692
Rodney Staten 142 74 3714 26 24.0 21.0 53.33 % 176 474 212 572
Travis Staten 221 3 15760 71 23.0 27.0 46.00 % 288 761 289 785
Andre Massengile 192 29 2888 15 0.00 % 247 635
Braden Valodine 190 31 6679 35 2.5 2.5 50.00 % 254 674 266 709
Neill Barcellos 223 1 2009 9 0.00 % 288 740

20 - The O'Malleys  Lane 20
David O'Malley Sr 160 58 11042 69 22.0 28.0 44.00 % 193 555 250 726
Kathy O'Malley 156 62 15021 96 20.0 30.0 40.00 % 224 579 264 733
Sean O'Malley Jr 175 45 12634 72 21.0 29.0 42.00 % 223 600 261 735
Sean O'Malley Sr 179 41 15613 87 5.0 45.0 10.00 % 242 636 281 750
John O'Malley 193 28 11048 57 30.0 20.0 60.00 % 257 636 284 715
Randy Sherrill 180 40 11892 66 0.00 % 225 609 267 730
David O'Malley Jr bk212 11 0 0 0.00 % 0 0

Temporary Substitutes
Points Points Hi Scratch High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30 10     30
Anthony Adair 170 49 2043 12 0.00 % 214 535
Bobby Bryant 193 28 2901 15 0.00 % 230 649
Heath Burns bk212 11 640 3 0.00 % 222 640
Mike Cook 182 38 5487 30 0.00 % 265 672 251 684
Alfonzo Cox 164 54 4430 27 0.00 % 237 585 246 687
Vince Crum bk209 14 551 3 0.00 % 209 551
Mark Curtis bk224 0 592 3 0.00 % 216 592
Don Dansby 187 34 1125 6 0.00 % 222 574
Gene Dye 147 70 4858 33 0.00 % 191 489 251 700
Jeremy Fisher 170 49 1538 9 0.00 % 220 573
Jeff Fuzzard 184 36 7192 39 0.00 % 242 647 254 706
John Hixson bk157 61 424 3 0.00 % 156 424
Cody Hunter bk215 9 686 3 0.00 % 246 686
Greg Joiner 147 70 443 3 0.00 % 170 443
James Langston Jr 202 20 606 3 0.00 % 244 606
Eric Larew bk218 6 624 3 0.00 % 221 624
Marcus Leak 155 63 6069 39 0.00 % 221 533 277 708
Bill Linville 186 35 1116 6 0.00 % 221 589
Gregory Moore 111 102 333 3 0.00 % 114 333
Nathan Morris 126 89 378 3 0.00 % 134 378
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Monday   6:15 pm Lanes 1 - 20Sparetime Chattanooga
*** No points were awarded last week! ***

*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***
Points Points Hi Scratch High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30 10     30
Raj Patel 149 68 449 3 0.00 % 157 449
Bradley Pettit 215 9 1293 6 0.00 % 279 694
Eric Schmidt bk194 27 701 3 0.00 % 246 701
Bob Staley bk180 40 508 3 0.00 % 182 508
Kelly Sullivan 188 33 5659 30 0.00 % 248 630 241 695
James Ward 195 27 5279 27 0.00 % 245 659 250 708
Quanie Woods 167 52 1170 7 0.00 % 233 543
Wayne Younes bk177 43 530 3 0.00 % 189 530
Christine Young 166 53 5002 30 0.00 % 217 565 254 693
Lindsey Young 177 43 4252 24 0.00 % 233 615 247 705
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